## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hershey Lerner	12/16/2003
Dana J. Liebhart	12/16/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTOMATED PACKAGING SYSTEMS, Inc.	
Street Address:	10175 Philipp Parkway	
City:	Streetsboro	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44241	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11363337	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166228838 jhinton@calfee.com Email: Correspondent Name: Jennifer Nock Hinton

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 800 Superior Avenue - Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 441142688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02946/04850

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Nock Hinton

Total Attachments: 2

500307813

source=00077195#page1.tif source=00077195#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 019512 FRAME: 0055** 

16-399

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hershey Lemer and Dana J. Liebhart, citizens of the United States of America, and residing at 497 Ravine Drive, Aurora, Ohio 44202 and 8260 Seasons Road, Streetsborg, Ohio 44241, respectively, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Automated Parkaging Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation with a principal place of business at 10175 Philipp Parkway, Streetsboro, Ohio 44241, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled PACKA(HING MACHINE AND PROCESS, invented by us and the application for United States patent therefor, executed concurrently on December 16, 2003, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Automated Packaging Systems, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to convey said entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said Automated Packaging Systems, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting suid invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Automated Packaging Systems, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Nartron Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or our own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Automated Packaging Systems, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

12/16/2003

Dana J. Liebhart

**RECORDED: 07/03/2007** 

State of Ohio	)	
	) SS	
County of Portage	)	
T. 1	0 0	
This <u>14</u> day of <u>1</u>	<u>lcember</u>	_, 2003, before me personally came the above
		wn as the individual who executed the foregoing
		nat he executed the same of his own free will for
the purpose therein set forth.		<u> </u>
•		Rauso a Coa him
٠		Numa W. Cilban
		Notary Public
		LAIMA (A. COMBIII
		Hotery Public, State of Ohio My Cosmission Explose October 20, 2006
State of Ohio	)	Recorded to Summit County
	) SS	4
County of Portage	j	1
This W day of 180	ember	_, 2003, before me personally came the above-
named Dana J. Liebhart to	me personally	known as the individual who executed the
		ed to me that he executed the same of his own
free will for the purpose then	ein set forth.	
		$()$ $\wedge$
		Kama U. When
,		Notary Public

LÁTRA A. CORBIN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Comminula Explica October 20, 2006 Recorded to Summit County

PATENT

REEL: 019512 FRAME: 0057